# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2786628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARIA DOLORES MARTINEZ-SERNA VILLAGRAN	05/13/1999
SRIN ACHANTA	05/12/1999
JOAN CAROL WOOTEN	05/12/1999
EILEEN MARIE BOYLE	05/13/1999
JOEL F. EVANS	02/24/2000
MICHAEL DEAN WEBB	05/12/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 5572	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45201-5572	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09553643

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (269)337-7894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (269)337-7834

Email: patents@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: KELLY T. MURPHY
Address Line 1: 350 E. MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200907-351310	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY T. MURPHY	
SIGNATURE:	/KELLY T. MURPHY/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/26/2014		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

502740032 REEL: 032532 FRAME: 0318

PATENT

 $source = (200907-351310) Assignment\_from\_Inventors\_to\_Procter\_Gamble\#page1.tif\\ source = (200907-351310) Assignment\_from\_Inventors\_to\_Procter\_Gamble\#page2.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 032532 FRAME: 0319

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the following named inventors in this application, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled **Method For Preparing Dehydrated Products**, Attorney's Docket No. **7526P** and filed as Serial No. **60/131,047**, filed **April 26**, **1999** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said US Serial Number or Number of International Application designating the US and filing date when ascertained):

Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran of West Chester, County of Butler, State of Ohio;

Srin Achanta of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Joan Carol Wooten of Wyoming, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Eileen Marie Boyle of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Joel F. Evans of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

Michael Dean Webb of Cincinnati, County of Butler, State of Ohio;

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under internationals conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said U.S. provisional patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran
Maria Dolores Martinez-Serna Villagran
State of Ohio } County of Jamilton }
County of Lamilton }
On this day of, 19, before me personally appeared Maria Dolores Martinez- Serna Villagran, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SINA M. RUSK Notary Public State
Notary Public. State of Onto My Commission Expires 7/23/2002  Srin Achanta
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of Amnifold }
County of American }
On this day of May, 1916, before me personally appeared Srin Achanta, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Sing M. Ruse

Notary Public, State of Ohio,

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032532 FRAME: 0320

	Attorney Docket Number 7526P
Joan Carol Wooten Joan Carol Wooten	Page 2 of 2
State of Ohio }	
County of HAMILAN SS On this by day of May, 194	
On this day of me known to be the person named in and who executed executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	before me personally appeared Joan Carol Wooten, to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he et forth.
	l = l = n l = 1
	AMR III-KUSR
	SINA M. RUSK
6074	Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Expuss 7/22/2002
Eileen Marie Boyle	1 miles
State of Okio }	
County of Affan Itm }	
그리고 그리고 그렇게 되는 하는 그 사람들이 그리고	
me known to be the person named in and who executed executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	before me personally appeared Eileen Marie Boyle, to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he t forth.
	Ane III Mall
Control of the Contro	SWARD
VED I Grand	Notary Public Library Child 2 By Complesion Leans 9 23 2502
Joel F. Evans	
State of Ohio }	
County of Hamilton } SS	3
on this day of chrum, 19 known to be the person named in and who executed the executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	
	Sma M. Kush
MIE OF THE STATE O	SINA M RUSK
50i. 1.10 50/1/1	Notary Public State of Ohjo My Commission Expires 7/23/2002
Michael Dean Webb	
State of Ohio }	
County of Hamilton } SS	
County of TRANSITION }	
On this day of y, 1917, me known to be the person named in and who executed executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set	before me personally appeared Michael Dean Webb, to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he torth.
	//: a. / n
	Jura MKIDK
	SINA M. DUGI.

Notary Public State of Ohio

My Commission Exercise 7 24202 PATENT

REEL: 032532 FRAME: 0321 **RECORDED: 03/26/2014**